LR 350

## ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 350

Introduced by Coash, 27.

WHEREAS, Paul Engler, an alumnus of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln and a Nebraska native who currently lives in Texas, donated \$20 million to the University of Nebraska-Lincoln for its agribusiness curriculum; and

WHEREAS, the donation is the largest single gift in the history of the University of Nebraska Institute of Agriculture and Natural Resources; and

WHEREAS, the donation will support student scholarships, an endowed chair in agribusiness entrepreneurship, student courses, a lecture series, entrepreneurship training camps, internship placement assistance, student travel, and a venture capital fund to support student start-up businesses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature expresses its appreciation to Paul Engler for his generous donation to the University of Nebraska-Lincoln.
  - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Paul Engler.